

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).25671/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2023 in IA No.7/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

ATTAR MOHAMMED SHAMI HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA RAMLOO (DIED) PER LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.09.2023 along with Diary No.31904/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)