

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).31904/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2023 in SA No.1118/1999 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

APARAJITHA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND TAHSILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193006/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.193004/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25671/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.179574/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.179568/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179566/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179567/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s).33630/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.199285/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ravindra Babu, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Venugopal Abhay, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.L.N.V. Veeranjanyulu, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Shreyansh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sharath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 20.10.2023.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**