

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25545/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2023 in SA No.1118/1999 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

U. HANUMANTH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND TAHSILDAR, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.215889/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.215890/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS) WITH

SLP(C) No. 25549/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.179574/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.179568/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179566/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179567/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25550/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193006/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.193004/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 26987/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.222699/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.233448/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25551/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.199285/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25552-25553/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225981/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225984/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.225987/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25977/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.225322/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K.Radha, Adv.
 Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Ravindra Babu, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Basu, Adv.

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. K Sai Teja, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
 Mr. P. Badri Premnath, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
 Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
 M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. K.L.N.V.Veeranjaneyulu, Adv.
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
 Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.
 Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet George, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Karnika S. Pasayat, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
 Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.

Mr. R. Sharath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 21.10.2024.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**